Mayor Jim Gray
LEXIMNOGTON -FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Division of Grants and Special Programs

TO: MAYOR JIM GRAY
URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
FROM: IRENE GOODING, DIRECTOR
DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS
DATE: JANUARY 14, 2013
SUBJECT: REQUEST COUNCIL AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

WITH CLAUNCH CONSTRUCTION, LLC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $26,439.86 FOR
MEADOWS/NORTHLAND/ARLINGTON PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT,
PHASE 3D

The Division of Engineering has recommended the execution of change order No. 2 for $26,439.86 with
Claunch Construction, LL.C. for construction of Meadows/Northland/Arlington Public Improvements Project,
Phase 3D. The new contract total is $835,678.76.

The change order adjusts quantities to those required to complete the project. The quantities adjusted increased
the funds from the Community Development Block Grant Program and decreased the funds from the Storm
Water and Sewer Construction Funds. The Division of Grants and Special Programs concurs with the Division
of Engineering’s request.

Sufficient funds are budgeted in the following accounts:

FUND | DEPTID | SECTION | ACCOUNT | PROIECT BUD [ACTIVITY | AMOUNT
REF

3120 303202 3211 91713 CDBG_2012 2012 C03 31,238.11

4051 303204 3334 92211 -4,710.25

4003 303202 3223 91715 NEIGHSEW_2006 | 2006 CONSTRUCT | -  88.00

Council authorization to execute Change Order No. 2 to agreement with Claunch Construction, LLC. in the
amount of $26,439.86 is hereby requested.

Irene Gooding, Director D
Attachments

Ce: Richard Moloney, Acting Commissioner of Environmental Quality & Public Works
Robert Bayert, Division of Engineering
A. Bradley Frazier, Division of Engineering
William Bowie, Division of Water Quality
HORWRSE CAPITAL OF
200 Fast Main Street 6" F1 Lexington, KY 40507 PH (859)258-3070

THE WORLD
FAX (839)258-3081  www lexingtonky.gov

FIWPS THCD\GRANTS\FERERALIUS DEPT OF HUDNCDBGIFY 13112-MMA-004.doc




